

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9153/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2008 in CRLA No.
610/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULWANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the State submits, on instruction, that in this matter leave was granted by this Court on 21st of August, 2009. However, it appears from the record that the respondent no.5 Amar Singh s/o Tara Singh is long dead. Therefore, the learned counsel for the appellant prays to delete the name of the respondent No.5 from the array of the parties. Since respondent No.5 is dead, the appeal stands abated against him and shall proceed against the rest at the risk of the appellants and the name of Amar Singh since deceased is deleted from the memo of parties.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master