

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1600/2009

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KULWANT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[PART-HEARD BY : HON'BLE DIPANKAR DATTA AND HON'BLE PANKAJ
MITHAL, JJ.]

Date : 01-06-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[VACATION BENCH]For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Vivek Jain, Dy. A.G.
Ms. Honey Kumbhat, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr Sandeep Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. We require Mr. Vivek Jain, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Punjab to place before us the Memorandum of Appeal giving rise to Criminal Appeal No.610-DBA of 2000, disposed of by the impugned judgment and order.
2. List the appeal on 19th July 2023 at 3.45 pm for further hearing, subject to obtaining an order from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India in this behalf.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR